
 

 

 

                                        

 

 

  

  

 

                                                           

  

This week at WGPA … 
Term 4 – Monday 23 February 2026 

Dear families,  

Welcome to the start of Term 4! The end of last term saw a wonderful disco 

that was organised by our PTFA, great fun was had by all! The PTFA are 

working hard to raise funds for our next whole school event, thank you to all 

who contribute and to our wonderful PTFA members for organising such 

wonderful events. If you are interested in joining our PTFA please talk to either 

Grace Morton or Mrs Mammatt.  

This term we will be focusing on our Church School Value of ‘love’, each week 

class teachers will be awarding their shining light to a pupil who has 

demonstrated this value. We would love to hear from you if you have an 

example of how your child has shown this value outside of school. 

A class newsletter will be shared in the coming days by your child’s class 

teacher, this will share the novel of focus along with a breakdown of the 

curriculum coverage for this term. The homework projects last term were 

amazing, I am looking forward to seeing this term’s projects! 

Our class assemblies last term were truly sensational! The children delivered 

key messages with confidence and showcased their talents. We are looking 

forward to seeing 3/4A, 5/6H and 5K’s assemblies in the coming weeks. 

Please take note of the dates to the right, it is our aim to provide you with key 

dates for the coming term so that you have advance notice of events.  

Enjoy your week,  

Mrs Smyth 

 

Key diary dates: 

 

Monday 23rd February 

First day of Spring Term 2 

 

Tuesday 24th February 

Mini Police Session  

 

Tuesday 3rd March 

Eco-Warriors and Community 

Heroes litter picking in the local 

area 

 

Thursday 5th March 

World Book Day 

 

Thursday 12th March 

3/4A Class Assembly 

 

Tuesday 17th March 

Mini Police Session- Speed 

Cameras! 

 

Wednesday 18th March 

PTFA Jumble Sale  

 

Thursday 19th March 

3/4A Class Assembly 

 

Friday 20th March 

Red Nose Day 

 

Tuesday 24th March 

Animal Experience in school for 

EYFS 

 

Thursday 26th March 

5K Class Assembly 

 

Friday 27th March 

Values Awards  

Last Day of Spring Term 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Safer Internet Day 

2026 

Tuesday 10th February 

was Safer Internet Day. 

Year 1 learned about the 

pros and cons of using 

Voice Assistant 

Technology - they were 

so inspired that they 

built some assistants of 

their own. 


